Order this document
by MC68HC11ED0TS/D
MOTOROLA
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
MC68HC11ED0
Technical Summary
8-Bit Microcontroller

© MOTOROLA INC., 1996
This document contains information on a new product.  Specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.
Table 1 Device Ordering Information
Package Temperature Description Frequency MC Order Number
44-Pin PLCC – 40° to + 85° C No ROM/EPROM,
No EEPROM,
512 Bytes RAM
2 MHz MC68HC11ED0CFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0CFN3
– 40° to + 105° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0VFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0VFN3
– 40° to + 125° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0MFN2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0MFN3
44-Pin QFP – 40° to + 85° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0CFU2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0CFU3
– 40° to + 105° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0VFU2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0VFU3
– 40° to + 125° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0MFU2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0MFU3
40-Pin DIP – 40° to + 85° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0CP2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0CP3
– 40° to + 105° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0VP2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0VP3
– 40° to + 125° C 2 MHz MC68HC11ED0MP2
3 MHz MC68HC11ED0MP3
 MOTOROLA MC68HC11ED0
2 MC68HC11ED0TS/D
Figure 1 Pin Assignments for 44-Pin PLCC
MC68HC11ED0 MOTOROLA
MC68HC11ED0TS/D 3
Figure 2 Pin Assignments for 44-Pin QFP